PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4196315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	previously recorded on Reel 019 confirms the "SEA LANE BIOTE	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 019977 Frame 0106. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "SEA LANE BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC." SHOULD BE WRITTEN AS "SEA LANE BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC.".	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date	

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE HORO	10/04/2007
RAMESH BHATT	10/04/2007
ARUN K. KASHYAP	10/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEA LANE BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
Street Address:	356 SELBY LANE
City:	ATHERTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11853795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(206)452-8700
Email:	aleuzzi@cooley.com
Correspondent Name:	COOLEY LLP
Address Line 1:	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW, SUITE 700
Address Line 2:	ATTN: ALEX LEUZZI
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I2PH002/03US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX LEUZZI
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Leuzzi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016
Tatal Attachmente: 0	

Total Attachments: 2

source=i2ph-002_03_Assignment_Doc#page1.tif source=i2ph-002_03_Assignment_Doc#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041142 FRAME: 0321

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number nber

Under the Paperwork Re	eduction Act of 1995, no persons are rec	quired to respond to a collection of i	ademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM nformation unless it displays a valid OMB control n	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number 42964-0011	
Whereas, the undersigned:			<u>.</u>	
LAWRENCE HOROWITZ 362 SELBY LANE ATHERTON, CA 94027	RAMESH BHATT 2729 WALTHAM CROSS BELMONT, CA 94022	ARUN K. KASHYAP 35288 SEVERN DRIVE NEWARK, CA 94539		
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have	invented certain new and useful in	nprovements in		
	DONOR SPECIFIC	ANTIBODY LIBRARIES		
WHEREAS, Sea Lane Biotechnolog "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring embodiments of the invention, heret	ofore conceived, made or discovered and all patents, inventor's certificat	executed on, and ace of business at <u>356 Sefby Lar</u> n and to said application and the	plication No. <u>11/853,795</u> <u>ne, Atherton, CA 94027</u> , (hereinafter termed invention disclosed therein, and in and to all ventors (all collectively hereinafter termed (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon	
NOW, THEREFORE, in of from said Assignee:	consideration of good and valuable	consideration acknowledged by	said Inventors to have been received in full	
Protection of Industrial Property or o United States or any foreign country.	therwise; (c) in and to any and all a including each and every application	in patents on said invention purs applications filed and any and a ion filed and each and every pat	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said suant to the International Convention for the Il patents granted on said invention in the ent granted on any application which is a to each and every reissue or extensions of	
shall include prompt production of pe other papers, and other assistance all and interest herein conveyed; (b) for additional applications covering said other priority proceedings involving s	the and interest nerein conveyed in ertinent facts and documents, givin, to the extent deemed necessary or or prosecuting any of said application invention; (d) for filing and prosect aid invention; and (f) for legal pro thout limitation reissues and reexar ingement actions and court actions:	the United States and foreign of g of testimony, execution of pet desirable by said Assignee (a) fi s; (c) for filing and prosecuting uting applications for reissuance ceedings involving said inventio pringtions, on provision proceeding	e of any said patents; (e) for interference or on and any applications therefor and any	
3. The terms and ca epresentatives, and shall be binding u	ovenants of this assignment shall in upon said Inventors, their respective	ture to the benefit of said Assign e heirs, legal representatives and	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal I assigns.	
4. Said Inventors h ssignment, contract, or understanding	ereby jointly and severally warrant g in conflict herewith.	and represent that they have no	t entered and will not enter into any	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, bate: $\frac{10/4/07}{10}$	said Inventors have executed and	delivered this instrument to said	Assignee as of the dates watten below:	
Date: 10/4/07		RAMESE	2	
vate: 1814137	(ARUN KASHYAP	Intraf	

SV 2303669 v1 10/3/07 4:16 PM (42964.0011)

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name			lame	Execution Date	
Lawrence Horowitz				10/04/2007	
Ramesh Bhatt				10/04/2007	
Arun K. Kashyap				10/04/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sea Lane Bio	technc	blogies, Inc. <u>LLC.</u>		
Street Address:	356 Selby Lar	ne			
City:	Atherton				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94027				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	/pe		Number		11852795
Application Number:	11853795			7	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$40.00
Fax Number:	(650)324	1-6653			¢,1C
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	650 324				Ĩ
Email: Correspondent Name:	gdreger(n.com		
Address Line 1:	-	-	Road		
Address Line 4:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42964-0011					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ginger Dreger			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif					

SECORDED: 12/21/2016

PATENT REEL: 049947 FRAWE:08785